
Chandannath Municipality 

Office of Executive Municipal,Jumla 
Province No.: 6, Nepal 

Jumla 

Invitation for Bids  
 Date of publication: Jan. 15, 2018 ( Magha 01, 2074) 

Contract No : CNM/ELE/NCB/10/074/075 

Chandannath Municipality has allocated funds or received a grant from Nepal government towards the cost 

of Electricity Expansion works at chandannath-8, Jumla and intends to apply part of the funds to cover 

eligible payments under the Contract for various Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese and Foreign 

Bidders.  

2.  Chandannath Municipality, Jumla invites sealed bids or electronic bids from eligible bidders for the 

construction of Electricity Expansion works at chandannath-8, Jumlaunder National Competitive 

Bidding procedures. Only eligible bidders with the following key eligibility criteria should 

participate in this bidding:- 

3.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office  

ofChandannath Municipality, Jumla Tel: 087-520011. 

4.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of Chandannath 

Municipality, Jumla and by eligible Bidders on the submission  

of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon  

payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs 3000(three thousand only) till Feb.13, 2018 (Falgun 1, 

2074) up to office hour.  

Name of the Bank: RastriyaBanijyaBank,Jumla 

Name of Office: Chandannath Municipality, Jumla 

Office Code no. : 55-365-06 

Office Account no.: 4030304014103 

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Chandannath Municipality, Jumlaat Feb.04, 2018 (Magha 21, 2074) 

at 14:00 hrs. 

6. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office of  Chandannath Municipality, Jumla by hand/courier 

before Feb.14, 2018 (Falgun 02, 2074) at 12:00 hours Bids received after this deadline will be 

rejected.  

7.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at Feb.14, 

2018 (Falgun 02, 2074)at 14:00 hours at the office of Chandannath Municipality, Jumla  Bids must 

be valid for a period of 120days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security, 

amounting to a minimum of NRs.120806.66(One lakh twenty thousand eight hundred six rupees and 

sixty six paisa only), and estimated cost is4276341.78(forty two lakh seventy six thousand three 

hundred fourty one rupees and seventy eight paisa) Exclusive VAT.Which bid security shall be valid 

for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid . 

8.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 

working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security 

shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

9 The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 

assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

10 Any intimidation, collusion and cartelling during bidding process shall be punishable by law. 


